

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1285 OF 2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GELSULES MEDICAPS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohan K. Parasaran, ASG

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal in the second week of July, 2007.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master