

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3572 OF 2006

COMMNR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAC LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of repeated adjournments appellant has not taken steps to
effect publication. Issue summons for non-prosecution.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk