

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1285 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GELSULES MEDICAPS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter is pending for confirmation of service since June, 2007.
Let there be fresh notice upon unserved respondents by registered
post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 9.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar