

ITEM NO.145

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1285 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GELSULES MEDICAPS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Laxmi Shastri,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arundhati Das,Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole has appeared. Counter affidavit has not been filed.

The counsel appears for the respondent seeks time to file  
counter affidavit. Time till 31.8.2009 is granted to file counter  
affidavit.

Original record has been received.

List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar