

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1285 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE-II,MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GELSULES MEDICAPS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vanita Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case despite direction to do so vide order dated 31.8.09. The counsel seeks further time and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the order failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default. For reporting compliance, list the matter on 17.11.09.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar