

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2623 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

C.C.E., MUMBAI-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.LENEC INSTITUTE OF PHARMA.(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1170 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1285 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3572 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they are unable to serve the respondent since they have left that premises and they have filed an application for substituted service on today only. Such application be listed for adjudication on 6.1.2011. Till then petitioner is directed to find out the whereabouts of the respondent from other government offices record considering that respondent company is a limited company and its details must be available. Petitioner is also directed to serve the additional notices at the last

Item No.57

recorded address even by affixing the same as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure and to file appropriate report before next date.

List the matter again on 6.1.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

ba