

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2623 OF 2006  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

C.C.E., MUMBAI-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.LENEC INSTITUTE OF PHARMA.(P) LTD.  
 (With appln(s) for substituted service,stay)  
 WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1170 of 2007  
 (With office report)  
 Civil Appeal NO. 1285 of 2007  
 (With office report)  
 Civil Appeal NO. 3572 of 2006  
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.  
 For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.  
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The office report reveals that the appellant has filed an application for substituted service stating therein that notice be served through publication in "Times of India" (English) and "Maharashtra Times" (Marathi) having circulation in the area (Mumbai) in which the respondent is last known to have carried his business. The said application is allowed and appropriate steps shall be taken by the learned counsel in that direction.

List again on 1.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
 REGISTRAR

rd