

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2623/2006

C.C.E., MUMBAI-II

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.LENEC INSTITUTE OF PHARMA.(P) LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 3572/2006, C.A. No. 1170/2007, C.A. No.
1285/2007

O R D E R

As the tax effect is negligible in each of the
appeals, we are not inclined to entertain these appeals.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 20,2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2623/2006

C.C.E., MUMBAI-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.LENEC INSTITUTE OF PHARMA.(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3572/2006
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 1170/2007
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 1285/2007
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)